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Sample Size: 1073 Labour members
Fieldwork: 17th - 24th March 2021

Age Gender EU Ref Vote Region 2020 Leadership Election
. Rebecca .
Total |18-24|25-49{50-64] 65+ | Mate| Female|Leave|Remain|London| =t | midiands| E2%¢ f INorth| W€ [scotian|_*&" | "Long- | L'
South England s Starmer Bailey Nandy
Weighted Sample|1073| 43 | 258 |451[322|612] 461 | 103 | 907 | 193 | 225 156 80 |322| 54 43 604 209 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Compared to Jeremy Corbyn, do you think Keir Starmer is doing better, worse, or
about the same as leader of the Labour Party?
Alotbetter 39 | 13 29 41 48| 44 32 37 40 44 40 45 36 31 36 50 52 2 42
Alittle better 22 | 28 24 22 20|21 24 20 23 19 21 16 35 23 33 22 26 6 27
TOTAL BETTER 61 41 53 63 68 65 56 57 63 63 61 61 71 54 69 72 78 8 69
Aboutthesame 10 | 15 12 9 9| 9 12 10 10 7 13 8 7 13 3 8 11 8 13
Alittleworse 10 [ 21 14 10 5| 8 12 10 10 10 13 9 11 11 1 3 7 16 10
Alotworse 19 | 23 20 18 18| 18 20 24 17 19 14 21 11 21 27 18 4 68 8
TOTALWORSE 29 44 34 28 23 26 32 34 27 29 27 30 22 32 28 21 11 84 18
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should or should not be expelled from the Labour
Party?
Should 15 | 11 16 14 17] 20 9 19 15 16 16 20 12 14 13 14 19 0 23
Shouldnot 72 | 77 71 72 72|69 76 70 72 72 71 67 75 75 65 74 65 98 64
Don'tknow 13 | 12 13 14 11|10 15 11 13 11 13 13 13 11 22 12 16 2 13
Which of the following comes closest to your view?
The Labour Party has a serious problem with antisemitism, and the extent of the problem 23121 31 22 18|27 17 23 23 36 20 18 23 18 32 24 27 3 39
has not been exaggerated
The Labour Party has a problem with antisemitism, but the extent of the problem has been 26 | 64 aa aa a7|as a6 38 47 a1 49 47 52 46 33 6 48 43 20
exaggerated
The Labour Party does not have a serious problem with antisemitism 24 | 7 18 28 27|24 25 36 23 19 24 26 23 27 29 25 17 50 16
Don’t know 7 8 7 6 8|4 12 3 7 4 7 9 2 9 6 5 9 3 5
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The BDS (Boycott, Diversity, and Sanctions) movement calls for measures against
companies it claims have links to the Israeli occupation of Palestinian territories. To
what extent do you support or oppose this movement?
Strongly support 27 | 28 21 26 34|29 25 23 27 26 27 30 29 27 24 23 22 47 22
Somewhat support 34 | 32 37 34 32|34 33 29 35 34 32 30 33 37 36 36 35 32 37
TOTAL SUPPORT 61 60 58 60 66 63 58 52 62 60 59 60 62 64 60 59 57 79 59
Neither support nor oppose 20 7 15 25 20|20 21 31 20 17 24 21 27 17 21 26 24 12 18
Somewhatoppose 5 |11 5 4 5| 6 3 3 5 10 4 1 3 5 0 8 6 0 6
Strongly oppose 3 3 3 2 514 2 9 2 5 3 7 1 2 3 0 3 2 5
TOTALOPPOSE 8 14 8 6 10 10 5 12 7 15 7 8 4 7 3 8 9 2 11
Dontknow 11 |20 20 9 4| 6 16 5 11 7 11 10 7 12 16 8 10 7 12
Critics have argued that Israel is an apartheid state, systematically discriminating
against Palestinians. Do you think this is true or untrue?
Yes, Israel is an apartheid state 49 | 54 49 45 55|50 48 43 49 47 44 53 54 52 46 49 45 71 39
No, there may be reasons to criticise Israel and its government, but it is not an apartsizztlcei 33|26 28 37 32|35 30 36 34 42 34 31 25 28 32 45 38 19 39
No, Israel is not an apartheid state 2 0 2 2 413 1 7 1 5 2 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 4
Dontknow 16 | 20 22 16 9|12 20 13 16 6 20 14 19 19 22 6 14 9 19
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